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Applies to (check all that apply): 

 All DHS employees County Mental Health Directors 
 Area Agencies on Aging  Health Services 
 Children, Adults and Families  Seniors and People with Disabilities 
 County DD Program Managers Other (please specify): DHS staff and 

others identified on the SPD, CAF, AMH 
and DMAP transmittal lists 

 
Message:  
DMAP will mail the following postcard to all its enrolled providers, and post it on the DMAP 
Provider Announcements and National Provider Identifier Web pages. It reminds them of the 
claim form versions DMAP will accept on and after May 23, 2007 and June 1, 2007.  
Providers have the following resources available to them to transition to the new forms: 

• All provider Supplemental Information handbooks contain billing instructions for the 
accepted forms. The handbooks no longer contain instructions for older claim form 
versions. The supplements are posted on the policy page for each program listed at 
<http://www.dhs.state.or.us/policy/healthplan/guides/main.html>. 

• The OHP Billing Tips Web page 
<http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/healthplan/tools_prov/tips/main.shtml> contains billing 
instructions for each claim form type, as well as line-by-line instructions for completing  
each form.  

 
If you have any questions about this information, contact: 
Contact(s): DMAP Provider Services 
     Phone: 800-336-6016 Fax: 503-945-6873 
     E-mail: dmap.providerservices@state.or.us 

(ProviderServices, DMAP in GroupWise) 
 
 

http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/healthplan/tools_prov/tips/main.shtml
http://www.dhs.state.or.us/policy/healthplan/guides/main.html
http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/admin/hipaa/npi/main.shtml
http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/healthplan/notices_providers/main.shtml
http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/healthplan/notices_providers/main.shtml
mailto:dmap.providerservices@state.or.us


Important Billing Reminder
about accepted NPI claim forms

ADA, UB, 505 Accepted Claim Forms
Starting May 23, 2007, DMAP will only accept and process the UB-04, 
ADA 2006, and DMAP 505 (rev. 2/07) claim forms for institutional, 
dental, and professional Medicare crossover claims. On and after this 
date, any claim DMAP receives using older form versions will go back 
to the provider to resubmit on the correct form.

CMS 1500 Accepted Claim Forms
Starting June 1, 2007, DMAP will only accept and process the 8/05 
version of the CMS 1500 claim form. On and after this date, any 
claim DMAP receives using the 12/90 claim form will go back to the 
provider to resubmit on the correct form.

Questions? 
Call DMAP Provider Services at (800)-336-6016 or 
e-mail <dmap.providerservices@state.or.us>. DMAP 07-073 05/07
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